2, Monetary financial assets 462,628 235,808 17,977 12,276,159 4,200,000 1,777,060

3,Current Assets 14,762,372 7,475,645 610,744 22,630,674 8,477,183 2,708,128

4,Total Assets 14,762,372 7,475,645 610,744 22,630,674 8,477,183 2,708,128

5,Trade payables (4,453,556) (1,253,405) (943,673) (2,548,616) (900,896) (346,556)

6,Financial liabilities (4,686,620) (2,174,404) (344,656) (5,233,089) (1,891,625) (679,270)

7,Short-term Liabilities  (9,140,176) (3,427,809) (1,288,329) (7,781,705) (2,792,521) (1,025,826)

8,Total Liabilities (9,140,176) (3,427,809) (1,288,329) (7,781,705) (2,792,521) (1,025,826)

Total 5,622,196 4,047,836 (677,585) 14,848,969 5,684,662 1,682,302

   52

26  NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

26.2  Risk Management Disclosures (Continued)

26.2.4 Currency risk (continued)

Currency Sensitivity Analysis

31 December 2012

USD: 1,7826

EURO: 2,3517

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL

1-Net USD asset/liability  721,567 (721,567)

   2-USD risk averse portion (-) -- --

3-Net USD Effect (1+2) 721,567 (721,567)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of Euro against TL

   4-Net Euro  asset/liability (159,348) 159,348

   5-Euro risk averse portion (-) -- --

6- Net Euro Effect (4+5) (159,348) 159,348

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of other currencies against TL

   7-Other currency net asset/liability -- --

   8-Other currency risk averse portion (-) -- --

9-Net other currency effect (7+8) -- --

Total(3+6+9) 562,220 (562,220)

Currency Sensitivity Analysis

31 December 2011

USD: 1,8889

EURO: 2,4438

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL

   1-Net USD asset/liability  1,073,776  (1,073,776)

   2-USD risk averse portion (-) --  --

3-Net USD Effect (1+2) 1,073,776  (1,073,776)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of Euro against TL

   4-Net Euro  asset/liability 411,121  (411,121)

   5-Euro risk averse portion (-) --  --

6- Net Euro Effect (4+5) 411,121  (411,121)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of other currencies against TL

   7-Other currency net asset/liability --  --

   8-Other currency risk averse portion (-) --  --

9-Net other currency effect (7+8) --  --

Total(3+6+9) 1,484,897  (1,484,897)

İzocam Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi

Notes to the Financial Statements as at and for Year Ended 31 December

2012
Amount expressed in TL unless otherwise stated. Other currencies other than TL (“Turkish Lira”) are expressed

in full unless otherwise stated.

50

26 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

26.2 Risk Management Disclosures (Continued)

26.2.4 Currency risk (continued)

For the periods ended 31 December 2012 and 31 December 2011, total import and export of the

Company comprised the following:

 2012  2012

Total exports 58,908,369  52,647,528